

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT
With TETRA TECH

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 5th day of December, 2023 by and between TETRA TECH and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment will amend the prior contract between the parties related to the Local Hazard Mitigation Plan Rewrite, Scope of Work executed on August 8, 2023 by Resolution No. 23-418.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the contract to change payment from “not to exceed one hundred and twelve thousand five hundred dollars (\$112, 500.00)” to “not to exceed one hundred twenty thousand dollars (\$120,000.00)”. This change will account for the \$7,500 increase in the contract amount for the addition of a Planning Partner to the Local Hazard Mitigation Plan; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the contract extend the contract timeline from May 31st 2024 to August 31st 2024; and

WHEREAS, the current scope of work has a Max Annual Price and Max Multi-Year Price of \$112,500 (Page 17 Summary of Material Items) this will be amended to read \$120,000; and

WHEREAS, the current scope of work has a contract end date of 31 May 2024 (Page 17 Summary of Material Items) this will be amended to read August 31st 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. This Amendment shall be effective as of December 5, 2023.
2. That the not to exceed amount will be changed to read “not to exceed one hundred twenty thousand dollars (\$120,000.00)”
3. That the contract term will be changed to read “May 23rd 2023 to August 31st 2024.”
4. That in all other respects the prior contract of the parties shall remain in full force and effect except as amended herein.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
COUNTY COUNSEL

COUNTY OF NEVADA

By: _____

By: _____

Craig Griesbach
Director, Emergency Services

CONTRACTOR:

By: _____

Betty Kamara
Tetra Tech